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Workshop

Developing Entrepreneurship Statistics by Gender 

in the Republic of Moldova 

30 June-1 July 2015, Hotel Vispas, 26 Alexandru Lăpuşneanu Str.
List of participants 
	No.
	Nume, prenume
	Job title
	Contact details 

	National Bureau of Statistics of RM

	1. 
	Lucia Spoială
	Director general
	lucia.spoiala@statistica.md
Tel.403-000

	2. 
	Ala Negruţa
	Head of Social Services and Living Conditions Statistics Division 
	ala.negruta@statistica.md
Tel.403-078

	3. 
	Iurie Mocanu
	Head of Statistical Infrastructure Division
	iurie.mocanu@statistica.md
Tel.403-088

	4. 
	Nina Cesnocova
	Demographic Statistics Section
	nina.cesnocova@statistica.md
Tel.403-078

	5. 
	Elena Vâtcărău
	Head of Labour Market Statistics Divions
	elena.vatcarau@statistica.md
tel: 403-099

	6. 
	Liubovi Stoianov
	Deputy-Head of Social Services and Living Conditions Statistics Division
	

	7. 
	Nadejda Cojocari
	Consultant, Social Services and Living Conditions Statistics Division 
	nadejda.cojocari@statistica.md
tel: 403 -077

	Ministerry of Economy

	8. 
	Valentina Chiper
	Head of Division on Regulation of entrepreneurs activity 
	

	9. 
	Cezar Iliaş
	Consultant in Division on Regulation of entrepreneurs activity
	Tel.250-625

cezar.ilias@mec.gov.md

	10. 
	Diana Russu
	Consultant, Division on SMEs development and trade policies 
	diana.russu@mec.gov.md 

Tel: 250 645

	11. 
	Oxana Gnatiuc
	Consultant, Division on SMEs development and trade policies
	oxana.greceanii@mec.gov.md
Tel.250-642

	12. 
	Alexandru Tertea
	Consultant, Division on analysis and macroeconomic forecasting  
	alexandru.tertea@mec.gov.md
Tel: 250-632

	13. 
	Rodica Nicoară
	Deputy-Head  of Division on Analysis, monitoring and evauation of policies 
	rodica.nicoara@mec.gov.md
Tel: 250 640

	14. 
	Inna Milcova
	Consultant, Divison on investment policies and competitiveness  
	Inna.milcova@mec.gov.md tel. 250 673

	Trade and Industry Chamber 

	15. 
	Pelaghia Stegari
	Human Resources Manager, Division on institutional development  
	tel:  069957098, pelaghia.stegari@chamber.md

	Organization for SMEs Development i (ODIMM)

	16. 
	Liudmila Stihi
	Head of Division
	l.stihi@odimm.md, tel:  224 330

	17. 
	Eugenia Sîli
	Principal specialist 
	e.sili@odimm.md, tel:  224 330

	Ministerry of Labour, Social Protection and Family 

	18. 
	Lilia Pascal
	Head of Division on policies for Ensuring gender equality and violence prevention  
	lilia.pascal@mmpsf.gov.md
tel: 269 349

	19. 
	Nina Punga 
	Head of Division on development of human resources and employment policies 
	nina.punga@mmpsf.gov.md
tel: 269 392 

	National Agency for Labour Force Employment  

	20. 
	Ludmila Dumbravă
	Head of Division on evaluation, planning and synthesis  
	tel:022-227-793, ludmila.dumbrava@anofm.md

	21. 
	Dorina Guşan
	Specialist in Division on policies monitoring  
	tel:022-22-78-16, dorina.gusan@anofm.md

	Ministery of Finance 

	22. 
	Roman Procopciuc
	Consultant, Divison for analysis and regulation of state liabilities  
	roman.procopciuc@mf.gov.md,

262 669

	Center for State Informational Resources „Registru”

	23. 
	Irina Podoroghin 
	Section on strategies and concepts, Division on e-Transformation 

	pin@registru.md
tel : 504 187

	State Registration Chanber

	24. 
	Nelii Afanasieva
	Head of division
	Tel. 022 266-240, nelly@cis.md

	Academia and non-governmentaL sector 

	25. 
	Rodica Ivaşco
	Center “Partnership for development” 
	rodica.ivasco@gmail.com

068068912

	26. 
	Tatiana Batushkina
	President  of the Center for Promotion of Women in Business (ICAWB)
	batuschina@rambler.ru 

Tel. 238 906, 079560001

	27. 
	Olga Pilipciuc
	Coordinator, Center for entrepreneurial education and assistance in business CEDA
	 

Tel.  060069684

	28. 
	Stalina Costeţchi 
	President of Association Entrepreneur-Women Club "ARTEMIDA" 
	Tel. 069108676, 

	29. 
	Olesea Ghedrovici 
	Association of European  Business
	Tel: +373 90 70 25

	30. 
	Elena Meseat
	Executive Director of Association of Entrepreneurs-Women in Moldova  AFAM
	076767670

info@afam.md, elena.meseat@gmail.com

	31. 
	Ludmila Olaru
	Association of Women Managers 
	ludmilaolaru@rambler.ru, 069105406

	32. 
	Elena Aculai
	Head of scientific lab, State Science Academy 
	eaculai@yandex.com Tel 501-109

	33. 
	Dorin Vaculovschi 
	Head of Unit “Social management”, Department of General Economics and Law, Academy of Economic Studies 
	Tel: 402 733, 
vadorin@mail.md


	Social partners 

	34. 
	Ana Selin
	President of trade union  „Sindindcomservice”,  Confederation of Trade Unions of RM
	373 (22) 237531  

Tel.:+ 373 (69) 149438

SICS@MOLDOVA.CC

	35. 
	Iulia Drumea
	Coordonator de proiect a Confederaţiei Naţionale a Patronatului
	drumeaiulia@mail.ru 
Tel. 593-856 

	36. 
	Eugen Roscovan
	Association of Small Business in RM Moldova
	Fax 220613 , Str. Stefan cel Mare si Sfint Nr.148 ap.9

	Development partners

	37. 
	Dafina Gercheva
	UN Resident Coorinator, UNDP Resident Representative 
	registry.md@undp.org
Tel.  220-045

	38. 
	Alexandru Oprunenco
	Policy Specialist / Programme Manager, Policy Unit / Poverty Reduction, UNDP Moldova
	alexandru.oprunenco@undp.org
Tel: (+373 22) 269 202, 220 045

	39. 
	Corneliu Eftodi
	Head of Prohramms Unit, UN Women Moldova
	Tel. 22 269 208, Mob.: 069179166

corneliu.eftodi@unwomen.org

	40. 
	Andres Vikat
	Chief of Social and Demographic Statistics, United Nations Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE)
	andres.vikat@unece.org
tel: +4122 917 276

	41. 
	Caterina Viviano
	Head of Division on Registers,  Italian National Institute of Statistics (Istat)
	viviano@istat.it


	42. 
	Gulab Singh
	Senior statistician, EDGE Project manager, Demographic and Social Statistics Branch, UN Statistics Division
	singh46@un.org


	43. 
	Olga Remets
	Head of Section on population and labour force statistics, CIS Commette for Statistics 
	oremenets@mail.ru

	44. 
	Lucia Uşurelu  
	Vice-director of Project Entranse 2 Your Business
	luciausurelu@yahoo.com
lucia.usurelu@entranse.md 069322121

	45. 
	Diana Levcenco
	Coordinator Regulatory Reform, World Bank Project on improvement of competitiveness 
	Tel 06917017, dlevcenco@yahoo.com

	46. 
	Aurelia Spătaru
	Project Manager, Strengthening the National Statistical System
	aurelia.spataru@undp.org 
tel: 069099319, 

	47. 
	Andrei  Duca
	Proeject Assistant, Strengthening the National Statistical System
	


The activity is organised in the framework of the UN Joint Project on Strengthening the National Statistical System, in collaboration with UNECE and the Project “Interregional cooperation to strengthen national capacities to measure progress in achieving gender equality and women’s empowerment” financed from the United Nations Development Account.
